Form PTO-1595 RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	T T T
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(les) Corporation
Acer Communications & Mult	imedia Inc.	-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No ————	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3. Nature of conveyance;		
Assignment Merg	er	
<u> </u>	ge of Name Street Address; 1	57 Shan-Ying Rd.,
Other	Kweishan, Tao	yuan, Taiwan R.O.C.
10/01/2001	City:	State;Zip;
Execution Date: 12/31/2001	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application, the execution o	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/793,460 B. Patent No.(s)		
	tional numbers attached? Yes X No	**************************************
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	respondence 6. Total number of ap	polications and patents involved:
Name: LADAS & PARRY	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:		·
<u> </u>	X Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
<u> </u>	8. Deposit account no	umber:
Street Address: 5670 Wilshire Blvd	1.,	
Suite 2100	12-0415	
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 900	36	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	- "	
	_ 4	
Ross A. Schmitt	for and A	Z 06/01/2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of page	s including cover sheet, attachments, and do	xuments: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patenta & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014681 FRAME: 0370

USSN 09/7198,460

MINISTRY OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS NO. 1, HU-KOU STREET TAIREI,

REFERENCE NO.

TAIWAN, REPUBLIC OF CHINA

TEL: (02)23510271 FAX: (02)23513603 (02)23517080

09102500920

Date: April 1, 2002

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that the following company data are registered with this Board.

Name of Firm (In Chinese):明碁電通股份有限公司

(in English):BENQ CORPORATION

Location of Business

:157, SHAN-YING RD., KWEISHAN, TAOYUAN, TAIWAN,

R,O.C,

Business Account Number :12490306

Orlginal Name of Firm

:ACER PERIPHERALS, INC.

From September 30, 1091

Change in the Name of Firm :1. ACER COMMUNICATIONS & MULTIMEDIA INC.

From July 27, 2000

2. BENQ CORPORATION

From December 31, 2001

Sincerely,

Section Chief

2nd Department

PATENT

REEL: 014681 FRAME: 0371

LADAS & PARRY FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL

5670 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2100 Los Angeles, California 90036-5679

Telephone: (323) 934-2300

Facsimile: (323) 934-0202

DELIVER TO: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

COMPANY: UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

FAX NUMBER: (703) 306-5995

FROM: LADAS & PARRY, Attn. Elizabeth Romero

DATE: June 1, 2004

TOTAL NO. OF PAGES (INCLUDING THIS PAGE): 3

SUBJECT: Recordal of Change of Name to BenQ Corporation from Acer Communications and Multimedia Inc. (Our Ref: B-4123 618631-7)

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page) and Certificate of Change of Name (1 page).

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Specifically, this correspondence is being telefaced to the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at (703) 306-5995 on June 1, 2004

Very truly yours,

Ladas & Parry

Elizabeth Romero

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission contain confidential or privileged information from the law firm of Ladas & Parry. The information is intended to be for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this faxed information is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange the retrieval of the original documents at no cost to you.

transmission incomplete, please call (323) 934-2300 and ask for the operator named above.

PATENT REEL: 014681 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 06/01/2004